BOARD AGENDA ITEM
March 14, 2023
SUBJECT:
Change Order #1 for Highland Springs Middle Project-GMP #2
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order #1 for Highland Springs Middle Project for Aiken County Public
Schools is submitted for your review and approval:

Sewer Line Revisions to Pump Station emwwsssmmsssmsasmmanannn:. 190,108.00
Soil Remediatiorial Buchanan ParkwWay «awssnsssemsmsesssmssanassmssmnnen s 17,964.00
Add sewer line at north side of Project........ooveververesererercccceevvncneceneeeee. 170,907.00
Add crossing at top of Buchanan Parkway ... 7,899.00
(SRR RRRRUdRRRRRRRRENRRENENERRD]} (TR RN RN RRRRRRRRRRRRRENRRRRENRRELELERD]) aEEEN $389’878l00

This additional scope of work has been negotiated with the developer on the north side
and the back entrance. He has agreed to pay for item 22 $193,108.00 and $60.000.00
of item 24. Item 23 and item 25 is owner’s responsibility and unforeseen conditions.
This work is needed to achieve utility easements with the developer and City of North
Augusta.

These items are additional scope not included in the original plans and specifications
and therefore are cost additive items. The Owner’s contingency is adequate.

Total Change Order #l amountis........cooiuiiverieiierennenenns $389,878.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:
H.G. Reynolds Construction Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change
Order #1 in the amount of $389,878.00. The administration has reviewed this
amount and determined it to be fair and reasonable. The funds will come from the
owner’s contingency account.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order #1 from H.G. Reynolds Construction Company, Inc. in the
amount of $389,878.00 for the Highland Springs Middle Project.

ATTACHMENT:
Item #22, Item #23, Item #24, Item #25
PREPARED BY:

Corey J. Murphy
Kevin A. Chipman B—8



Highland Springs Middle H.G.Reynolds Co. Inc.

ITEM DESCRETION . AMOUNT. ' -4
22 |Sewer Line Revisions to Pump Station $193,108
23 |Soil Remediation at Buchanan Parkway $17,964

Add sewer line at north side of project $170,907
25 |Add crossing at top of Buchanan Parkway $7,899
Totals| $389.878

LS3P 2/15/23



Highland Springs Middie H.G.Reynolds Co. inc.

Al ttem 22
_ e __Dalg 113122
Im Line Reviglons ' ' ' , e A ' _i

{--Mu-has—p—mm-..-.—ca—n— A g g e 23 et e o

D e T L B .........

|Gane Ray Filmer T " "BW’LWJ.J | § 150,885 ¢ %_ _.,'!‘. .
S‘WWWHW TS 0.3 T l..._.._.ijm ..,W _,T sk

|Satato Churd Lol |
sstmau leld Consiniction mwr 118w

)

D oS ey

i
{

mame e gk S S
i
faiafﬁca

i u;ru.tm:. _uP Jiasom

ib Y 1B.006.00 o

R S

‘% o}t § . 2,280 00 B i
B e TR (P SO RS SR --..,',f.n.. ‘!. -;.bmJ—mmeQ:fwhwﬁv- AR NS, e mtnemms
R i SR D0 P s R T |

Tax 1
‘Labor Burden 35% ' TR
Bublotal Mat. & Lab, a . % -

Subtote) ‘ $ 178,604

o
¥

o
k

GCOHER % $ 1251828
Bona. ™ b e [10 “7

vidos| suplermanial diawings that upgraded the sower ns connections, j

|

LS3p 110423



Detnils e Quantity - Unitfre ztggmn

AR e B MR s it <o i § ki i s o T s etk ki st ol ot

RS VF w Rang & Cover e/ £ §L S SRR P _._iés-’»ﬁﬁﬂ.@_., it
NSDRITSS 10 Dewp s s U s s e e ilaiﬁféﬁﬂ BN

sva'rmm,_ 9543600
TOTAL ADDITION il!&.ﬁm
‘TGTAI CRPI}}“T»' 4. 451.(
L TOLAL CO[S150,958

}m;m, NG mhamm, o sEE«an, & NG E&\DSZQN
ICONTRUL I"ﬁ‘f‘i.l IDE i'.i N\T TH& Pméﬁ S
£ you hive sty questions couversing thix QUGTh, s th:
fnl’mwng coRtiot infimnsimn s
MICHEL Radgm FES N ﬁﬁﬁ 645 ?479 i Emsm!
GRF qréwmwrm ned ‘

THARK YOU FOR Yﬂw'ﬁﬂ;#_ﬁli‘mﬁ& |

- Page20f2



Highland Springs Middle

H.G.Reynolds Co. Inc.

All. tem 23
Date 1/11/23
Soil Remediation at Buchanan Parkway
DESCRIPTION QUANT. [UNIT | UP | SUB UP |MATERIAL | U/ |LABOR
0 0 0
0 0
Satterfield Construction 11ls $ 16,632.91 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Subtotals $ 16,633 $ - $ -
Tax 7% $ -
Labor Burden 35% $ -
Subtotal Mat. & Lab. $ - $ - $ -
Subtotal $ 16,633
GCOH&P 7% $ 1,164
Bond 1% $ 166
Total Cost for this work $ 17.964
Kevin Chipman
Dr. Corey Murphy
Work at bottom of Buchanan Parkway to comect unsuitable soils.
LS3P 2/15/23



Satterfield Construction Co, Inc.

P.O. Box 279

Greenwood, South Carolina 29648

Change Order - 6 Additional Work at Entrance

864-223-8601

Satterfield Construction Co, Inc. is pleased to offer the following pricing.

To: Jeffery Reynolds
Job Highland Springs
Date 1/10/2023

Description

Filter Fabric

Spread Fabric

Under Cut & Haul Out

GABC & Freight

Spread & Compact & Grade
Relocate Existing Utility Lines
QOverhead/Markup (15%)

Units Measure Unit Price Total Price

3.00 Rolls
3.00 Rolls
90.00 CY
144.00 Tons
3.00 Days
1.00 Days
1.00 LS

$264.60
$150.00
$16.00
$25.90
$2,400.00
$850.00
$2,169.51

TOTAL

$793.80
$450.00
$1,440.00
$3,729.60
$7,200.00
$850.00
$2,169.51

$16,632.91

By signing and returning this quote, Satterfield Construction Co, Inc. will begin work on the above

Satterfield Construction Co, Inc.

mentioned job.

Contractor: HG Reynolds

Name:




All. tem 24

Date 1/12/23

Sewer line Extension at North of site
|DESCRIPTION QUANT. |UNIT | UP |SuB UP |MATERIAL| UP |LABOR

0 0 0
(Geaene Ray Fulmer 1lls $ 84,490.00 0 0
Satterfield Construction Mkup 7% $ 5914.30 0 0
Demo & Replace Curb 877 35 30695 0 0
Demo Existing Rock 705|Tons| 8.51 6000 0 0
Replace 6" GABC 705|Tons| 31.6 22299 0 0
QH&P 15% 8849 0 0
Subtotals $ 158,247 $ - 3 -
Tax 7% $ -
Labor Burden 35% $ -
Subtotal Mat. & Lab. $ - - $ -
Subtotal $ 158,247
GCOH&P 7% $ 11,077
Bond 1% $ 1,582
Total Cost for this work $ 170907

Kevin Chipman

Dr. Corey Murphy

NOTE:

Added Sewer line to the North Side of the property.

This cost does includes the stone and curb removal and replacement that may be needed.

Amounts required to be replcaed will be done at the unit prices shown.




Satterfield Construction Co, Inc.

P.O. Box 279
Greenwood, South Carolina 29648
864-223-8601
Change Order - 8 Onsite Sewer Addition
Satterfield Construction Co, Inc. is pleased to offer the following pricing.
To: Jeffery Reynolds
Job Highland Springs
Date 2/3/2023
Description Units _ Measure Unit Price Total Price
Gene Ray Fulmer's Quote 1.00 LS $84,490.00 $84,490.00
QOverhead/Profit of Sub (7%) 1.00 LS $5,914.30 $5,914.30
Demo & Replace Curb 877.00 LF $35.00  $30,695.00
Demo Existing Rock 705.00 Tons $8.51 $5,999.55
Replace 6" GABC 705.00 Tons $31.63 $22,299.15
Overhead/Profit (15%) 1.00 LS $8,849.05 $8,849.05

Demo of Existing Rock is Based on Dozer and Loader daily rate of $150/hr. Tonnages were based off
an area of 2,124 SY

TOTAL $158,247.05

By signing and returning this quote, Satterfield Construction Co, Inc. will begin work on the above
mentioned job.

Satterfield Construction Co, Inc. Contractor: HG Reynoids
Name:




ON-SITE SEWER ADDITIONS

Gene Ray Fulmer Construction

1356 O1d Four Notch Road,

Ridge Spring, SC 29129 Date

(803) 68 57491 1/10/23

BILL TO PROJECT

ATIN: Jeffrey Reynolds HIGHLAND SPRINGS (On-site
HG Reynolds Sewer Additions

Details Quantity Unit Price Extension

Tie to Existing Manhole (Core '

Boot & Rework Invert) i 1 EA $3,800.00

8" SDR 35 o 929' 4 $55,740.00
Additional Manholes w/ Ring & -
Cover e SEA o . $24.950:00 - -

SUBTOTAL  $84,490.00
TAX RATE  0.00%
OTHER  $0.00

TOTAL $£84.490.00

Notes: No Curb & Gutter Removal or Replacement / No C & R
Replacement

If you have any questions concerning this QUOTE, use the
following contact information.

MICHEL Rodgers / O: 803.645.2479 / Email:
GRF@comporium.net

THANKYOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Highland Springs Middle

H.G.Reynolds Co. Inc.

All. item 25

Date 2/6/23
Add Crossing at Intersection Buchanan Parkway.
DESCRIPTION QUANT. |UNIT | uUP | suB uP |MATERIAL | up [LABOR
Satterfield Construction
Unit Price Items
7 |Undercut & Export Off-Site 67 |cy 151 $ 1,005

15 |Heavey Duty Pavement 100|sy 431 $ 4,300 0 0

18|Curb & Gutter 32K 16| $ 512 0 0
Demo Curbs 1lls $ 1,399 0 0
QOHB&P on Non Unit price items 7% 98 0 0
Subtotals $ 7,314 $ - 5 -
Tax 7% $ -
Labor Burden 35% $ =
Subtotal Mat. & Lab. $ - $ - $ -
Subtotal $ 7,314
GCOH&P 7% $ 512
Bond 1% $ 73
Total Cost for this work $ 7.899
Kevin Chipman
Dr. Corey Murphy
Work required to install a cut through at the top of Buchanan Parkway.

LS3P 2/15/23



_,__// / m
m N z 2\ -
,./_ / .h.o\ A M
,/ e HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT —
,ﬂ ‘ gl 2y . i
/ -l St ..@'m E @ A
1 +
(@
C
N
"« M/Y .GCT x -
AVMMEVA NVNVHD/]

41N

q




